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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Department of Finance and Deregulation
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Carbon price legislation

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F90
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 2 December 2011

Number of pages: 1

Question:


a) How was your department/agency consulted in the development of the carbon price package?


b) Is the carbon price package consistent with all of the policies in your department/agency?


Answer:


a) The Department of Finance and Deregulation (Finance) was a member of interdepartmental committees established for the purpose of whole-of-government consultation on the Clean Energy Future package, with officers attending a number of meetings. Where relevant, Finance was also consulted in accordance with the process outlined in the Cabinet Handbook (Sixth Edition, July 2009).


b) The Department is unable to comment on Government policy.


1


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Australian Electoral Commission
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Carbon Price Legislation

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F90
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 2 December 2011

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How was your department/agency consulted in the development of the carbon price

package?
b) Is the carbon price package consistent with all of the policies in your department/agency?


Answer:

a) The Agency was not consulted.

b) The AEC is unable to comment on Government policy.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: ComSuper
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Carbon price legislation

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F90
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 2 December 2011

Number of pages: 1

Question:


a) How was your department/agency consulted in the development of the carbon price package?

b) Is the carbon price package consistent with all of the policies in your department/agency?


Answer:


a) The Agency was not consulted.


b) Not applicable.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation
Outcome/Program:
Topic: Carbon price legislation

Senator: Ryan
Question reference number: F90
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday. 2 December 2011

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How was your department/agency consulted in the development of the carbon price

package?
b) Is the carbon price package consistent with all of the policies in your department/agency?

Answer
a) The Agency was not consulted.


b) CSC is unable to comment on government policy.
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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2011-2012


Finance and Deregulation Portfolio


Department/Agency: Future Fund Management Agency
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Carbon Price Legislation

Senator:  Ryan
Question reference number: F90
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 2 December 2011

Number of pages: 1

Question:

a) How was your department/agency consulted in the development of the carbon price

package?
b) Is the carbon price package consistent with all of the policies in your department/agency?


Answer:

a) The Agency was not consulted.

b) Not applicable.


Date:  23 November 2011
Cleared by (SES): Mark Burgess
Group/Branch: Future Fund Management Agency

Consultation: N/A


Agreed / Please Resubmit
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